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EXPORT OF TEXTILE PRODUCTS
Rajesh Shri M. B.;Vishwanath Shri katti Ramesh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the export of textile products has increased over the years;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of textiles produced and exported during each of the last three years and the current year, country and itemwise;

(c)the schemes launched by the Government to encourage export of textiles and the funds allocated, released and utilised for promotion of textile exports during the said period, head-wise;

(d) whether the Government has evaluated the working of the said schemes; and

(e) if so, the details and outcome thereof along with the corrective measures taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): There has been steady increase in export of textiles and clothing products over the years. It increased from US$ 22.41 billion in 2009-10 to US$ 33.31 billion in 2011-12. However, during April- January, 2013 a decline of 7.55% in dollar term has been noticed which is largely attributable to slowdown in traditional markets in USA and EU.

(b): Details of the textiles and clothing produced and exported during last three years and the current financial year, country and item wise are given at Annexure-|.

(c): The details of the schemes launched by the Government to increase exports of textiles are given at Annexure-Il.
(d) & (e): There is regular review and evaluation of export related schemes of textiles sector by the Government as well as

Implementing Agencies/Committees/Councils and wherever required necessary directions are issued and the schemes realigned to suit the demands of the global market.
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